File No.A-10011/41/2017-PPC

Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/41/2017-PPC

Dated:30.01.2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 49 /2020-PPC

In continuation of this Secretariat's Office Order NO. 454/2019-PPC dated 31.12.2019, approval of the Competent authority is hereby conveyed to restore Order No. 53/2019-CW-I dated 27.12.2019 [File No. SSW-II/ CW-I/ CCW/ AIR/ TP-2019-20 /Pts/1565 dated 27.12.2019] issued from the office of CCW, DG:AIR, with immediate effect.

(Alok Kumar Sharma)

Director (Pers)

Phone No. – (011) 23118410 E-mail : ddppc2017@gmail.com

To

- 1. DG:AIR / DG:DD
- 2. E-in-C(SI & CS), E-in-C(Broadcast Operations)
- 3. CE, CCW, AIR Soochna Bhawan New Delhi
- 4. SE(E) CCW, AIR, New Delhi / Nagpur / Kolkata
- 5. All SE(C), CW, AIR / SSW-I/II/III, CCW, AIR / SE(Trg), CCW, AIR N Delhi
- 6. The CVO Prasar Bharati Doordarshan Bhawan
- 7. Sh A K Gupta, EO-I to CE(C), CCW, AIR Soochna Bhawan
- 8. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 10. Office Orders Folder.